TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM709700

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CJ Pony Parts, Inc.		03/29/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ Pony Parts, LLC
Street Address:	7481 Allentown Boulevard
City:	Harrisburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17112
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908483	CJ PONYPARTS SINCE 1985
Registration Number:	4908484	CJ PONY PART
Registration Number:	4908706	CJ PONY PARTS
Registration Number:	5707461	CJ OFF-ROAD
Registration Number:	6251721	ACCELATEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17172328000

trademarks@mcneeslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Susan Heberlig Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35324-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
SIGNATURE:	/SueHeb/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=REORG 07c - PROCESSED PA Statement of Conversion-Certificate of Organization, CJ Pony Parts, LLC (A8013278)#page1.tif

source=REORG 07c - PROCESSED PA Statement of Conversion-Certificate of Organization, CJ Pony Parts, LLC (A8013278)#page2.tif

source=REORG 07c - PROCESSED PA Statement of Conversion-Certificate of Organization, CJ Pony Parts, LLC (A8013278)#page3.tif

source=REORG 07c - PROCESSED PA Statement of Conversion-Certificate of Organization, CJ Pony Parts, LLC (A8013278)#page4.tif

source=REORG 07c - PROCESSED PA Statement of Conversion-Certificate of Organization, CJ Pony Parts, LLC (A8013278)#page5.tif

source=REORG 07c - PROCESSED PA Statement of Conversion-Certificate of Organization, CJ Pony Parts, LLC (A8013278)#page6.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

Catherine Wright - McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC Counter Pickup PA

CJ Pony Parts, LLC

: T miT mf figfilfek e il dī i erlfek k ggqlf kTe qfmi dī f md Tel : T miT m k TiTlf kTinT qfm e oTofmc cbTlfl eb qfm fi fe mk eTkk e Pennsylvania.

qf m nT eq hmTkl f ek gTil e e lf l T miT m gd kT n k l f mi o T k l T l www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch.

ellq emd Ti 2576186

Entity# : 2576186 Date Filed : 03/29/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:		Statement of Conversion		
Catherine Wright McNees Wallace & N	urick LLC	1	OSCB:15-355	
Name				
Address]]	
	7: 0.1	то	CO210329MC0491	
City State	Zip Code			
Return document by email to: cwright@mci	neeslaw.com			
Rea	ad all instructions	prior a compression.		
Fee: \$70				
ree. \$70				
In compliance with the requirements	of the applicable	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. §	§ 355 (relating to Statement of	
conversion), the undersigned association, de	siring to effect a c	conversion, hereby states	that:	
A. For the converting association:				
in 1 of the converting association.				
1. The name of the converting associati	on is: CJ Pony P	arts, Inc.		
• m · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4	diana ian Bonneylyania		
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the o	converting associa	tion is: Fellisylvania		
3. The type of association is (check only	y one):			
• •			_	
	Limited Partners	•	Business Trust	
		(General) Partnership	Professional Association	
Limited Liability Company	Limited Liability	Limited Partnership	Other	
4. Date on which the association was cr	eated, incorporate	ed, formed or otherwise ca	ame into existence:	
	•			
04/18/1994				
(MM/DD/YYYY)				
5. If the converting association is a don				
corporation, limited partnership, limi				
under which it was first created, inco	rporated, formed	or otherwise came into ex	xistence:	
Business Corporation Law of 1988				
(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Lim	ited Liability Compan	y Law of 1994, etc.)		

PA DEPT OF STATE

MAR 2 9 2021

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:					
区	(a) 7481 Allentown Blvd.	Harrisburg F	PA	17112	Dauphin	
Ľ	Number and street	City St	ate	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Register	ed Office Provider			County	
	If the converting association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:					
	Number and street	City St	ate	Zip	County	
	Number and street	a registered or similar office, its principal offi	tate	Zip		
В. І	For the converted association:					
	1. The name of the converted association is: CJ Pony Parts, LLC					
2	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converted association is: Pennsylvania					
3	3. The type of association is (check	c only one):				
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership			ıst Association	

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

,	If the converted association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, its registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:				
_	(a) 7481 Allentown Blvd.	Harrisburg	PA	17112	Dauphin
7	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Registered Off				County
	If the converted association is a don liability partnership, the address, inc	nestic association that is not a cluding street and number, if an	domestic filing y, of its principa	association	or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nor (1) The address, including street and maintained by the law of its jurisdicti office, its principal office address:	number if any of its registered	a or similar ollic	e, il ally, ici	quired to be
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including	street and number, of its regist	ered agent:		
	Name of Registered Agent				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	Effective date of statement of conversion shall. This Statement of Conversion shall. This Statement of Conversion shall. Approval of conversion by converting. For converting association that is a	sion (check, and if appropriate of the libe effective upon filing in the libe effective on: Date (MM) g association (check only one) a domestic entity – The plan of	complete, one o Department of S M/DD/YYYY)	f the followi State. atHou	r (if any)
	Effective date of statement of conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall	sion (check, and if appropriate of the libe effective upon filing in the libe effective on: Date (MM) g association (check only one) and domestic entity – The plan of the relating to conversion). In foreign association – The conversion – The	complete, one o Department of S M/DD/YYYY) : conversion was	f the followi State. atHou approved in	r (if any) accordance with 1
D.	Effective date of statement of conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall Approval of conversion by converting For converting association that is a Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (r For converting association that is a	sion (check, and if appropriate of the libe effective upon filing in the libe effective on: Date (MM) g association (check only one) and domestic entity – The plan of the relating to conversion). In foreign association – The converting association.	complete, one o Department of S M/DD/YYYY) conversion was version was appr	f the followi State. atHou approved in	r (if any) accordance with 1
D. E.	Effective date of statement of conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall Approval of conversion by converting For converting association that is a Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (r For converting association that is a of the jurisdiction of formation of the	sion (check, and if appropriate of the effective upon filing in the labeled be effective on: Date (MN) g association (check only one) a domestic entity – The plan of relating to conversion). a foreign association – The converting association. sirred and optional attachments).	complete, one o Department of S A/DD/YYYY) : conversion was version was approximately approximate	f the followi State. atHou approved in	accordance with 1
D. E. IN	Effective date of statement of conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall This Statement of Conversion shall Approval of conversion by converting For converting association that is a Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (racing of the jurisdiction of formation of the description of the jurisdictions for requirements (see Instructions for requirements)	sion (check, and if appropriate of the effective upon filing in the labe effective on: Date (MM) g association (check only one) a domestic entity – The plan of relating to conversion). a foreign association – The converting association. The converting association attachments of the converting association has fithis	complete, one of Department of Standard M/DD/YYYY) conversion was approximately caused this Standard March y Parts, Inc. Name of Conversion Conversion was approximately caused this Standard March	f the followi State. atHou approved in	ar (

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to: Catherine Wright McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC Name		Certificate of Organization Domestic Limited Liability Company DSCB:15-8821 (rev. 2/2017)		
Address				
City	State Zip Code			
☑ Retu	rn document by email to: cwright@mcneeslaw.com	Og 2 1		
Rea	ad all instructions prior to completing. This form may l	be submitted online at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/ .		
Fee	: \$125	ned small business fee exemption (see instructions)		
und	In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. dersigned desiring to organize a limited liability compa	§ 8821 (relating to certificate of organization), the ny, hereby certifies that:		
1.	The name of the limited liability company is: CJ Pony (designator is required, e.g., "company," "limited" or	Parts, LLC nited liability company" or any abbreviation thereof)		
2.	Complete part (a) or (b) – not both:			
	(a) The address of this limited liability company's re (post office box alone is not acceptable)	gistered office in this Commonwealth is:		
	7481 Allentown Blvd. Harrisbu	rg PA 17112 Dauphin		
	Number and Street City	State Zip County		
	(b) The name of this limited liability company's comis:	nmercial registered office provider and county of venue		
	c/o:			
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County		
3.	The name of each organizer is (all organizers must significant)	zn on page 2):		
	Catherine Wright			
4.	Effective date of Certificate of Organization (check, a			
	The Certificate of Organization shall be effective u			
	☐ The Certificate of Organization shall be effective of	on: at Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Hour (if any)		

DSCB:15-8821-2

5.	Restricted professional companies only. Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to render a restricted professional service and check the type of restricted professional service(s).			
	The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted professional service(s):			
	 □ Chiropractic □ Dentistry □ Law □ Medicine and surgery □ Optometry □ Osteopathic medicine and surgery □ Podiatric medicine □ Public accounting □ Psychology □ Veterinary medicine 			
6.	Benefit companies only. Check the box immediately below if the limited liability company is organized as a benefit company:			
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit.			
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s). See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.			
	☐ This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):			
7.	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).			
IN	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) executed this Certificate of Organization this			
_				
	Signature Catherine Wright			
	Signature			
	Signature			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 02/22/2022